

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 1558/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2007 in FA No. 1/1996 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, RAGHOGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FERTILIZER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No....CC 1386/2008

With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Tankha, learned senior counsel places before us a
notification dated 22nd June, 1995, stating that the authorities have
been abolished and the assets and liabilities of the authorities have
been transferred to the appellant Municipal Council. Let the said
notification be brought on record by filing an additional affidavit. As
prayed for, put up after one week.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER