

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6234/2008

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, RAGHOGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FERTILIZER LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6235 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to supply proper set of pleadings to the learned
Advocate Mr. S. Saxena appearing on behalf of Mr. Ghyanshyam Joshi.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, is allowed.

List the matters on 14th July, 2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar