

IT E M NO.33

COUR T NO.7

SECT I O N IV A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6234- 6235/ 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08 / 2 007 in FA No. 1/1996 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T G W A L I O R)

MUN I C I P A L COUNC I L, RAG H O G A R H & AN R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAT I O N A L F E R T I L I Z E R LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 6235 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R. V. RA V E E N D R A N
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Pradeep Prohit, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 6234 of 2008:

Service is stated to be complete.

S.L.P.(C) No. 6235 of 2008:

Despite several opportunities, process fee has not been
filed by the petitioners to issue notice to respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for

2

some time to do the needful. Finally, four weeks' time is
granted to the petitioners to do the needful failing which the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.
1 for non-prosecution.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master