

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2007 in FA No. 1/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, RAGHOGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FERTILIZER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6235 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit. Put up for final disposal after six weeks.(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER COURT
MASTER