

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2007 in                      FA No. 1/1996                      of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, RAGHOGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FERTILIZER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6235 of 2008  
(With office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/12/2009                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Av.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel  
appearing for the respondent- State of Madhya Pradesh  
seeking time to engage senior counsel, list this matter  
after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)                      (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master                      Court Master